In view of the above, we have adopted the valuation results under the market approach as the

valuation conclusion for the entire value of shareholders’ equity of the Appraised Entity. After the

valuation, the entire value of shareholders’ equity of the Appraised Entity was

RMB82,859,000,000.00, being RENMINBI EIGHTY-TWO BILLION AND EIGHT HUNDRED

FIFTY-NINE MILLION ONLY.

The valuation conclusion is based on the above valuation work.

Note:

(9) The intangible resources of SMNC not reflected on the balance sheets under the asset-based approach can

specifically include the following aspects:

1) Technology-related intangible resources, including process technology platforms, technology roadmaps